MODEL DESIGNATION
996 SERIES
996 210      Carrera Targa
MSRP:  $75,200
MSRP:  Tiptronic $78,630
Porsche Cars North America
U.S. Order and Price Guide
Model Year 2002

Please note: Sport Seats (P78) may be ordered with any Full Leather Interior.
Prices subject to change without notice Porsche Cars North America, Inc.
U.S. Order Guide
         September 6, 2001
8
CARRERA TARGA
OPTIONAL SPECIAL LEATHER INTERIORS
CODE DESCRIPTION MSRP
PG CINNAMON BROWN  $3,690
ME BOXSTER RED  $3,690
03 Natural Leather – Grey $4,650
04 Natural Leather – Brown $4,650
The following parts are in Special Leather:  Seats, Top and Bottom, Dashboard, Window
Sills Front and Rear, Backwall Top Section, Backwall Bottom Section, Center Console, Shift
Lever Boot, Door Panels, Rear Side Panels.
Carpeting is in the color of the Special Leather.
The Roofliner and Sunvisors are in Black Leatherette.
Steering Wheel is in Black Leather.
Fresh Air Vents, Black Plastic.
Dashboard Center Groove, Black.
Prices subject to change without notice Porsche Cars North America, Inc.
U.S. Order Guide
         September 6, 2001
9
CARRERA TARGA
OPTIONAL SPECIAL LEATHER INTERIORS (continued)
CODE DESCRIPTION
99 LEATHER INTERIOR IN COLOR TO SAMPLE    (MSRP = $4,990)
(NOT AVAILABLE WITH WHITE INTERIORS)
A color to sample interior will have a black or other dark standard color dashboard
and window sills, if the color is considered by the factory to be too light.
An "interior sketch" form MUST BE SUBMITTED to the Vehicle Distribution
Department with all "99" interiors
A "99" interior color that is not a prior year Porsche color will require that a sample
be submitted with the order.   (A blank sketch form is included on the following
page.)
Carpet color must be one of the current carpet color offerings for this model.
"99" INTERIORS CAN DELAY PRODUCTION BY AN ADDITIONAL 3 TO 6 MONTHS
NOTE: The "99" interior may require additional options in order to achieve the desired effect.
NOTE:  One to two weeks after placing an order containing a 99 interior, please view the order in
your dealer system.  Additional options may have been added by Porsche AG to meet the colors
indicated in your interior sketch.  Some components shown on the sketch may be Options outside
the normal interior coverings.  Your dealership will have been notified of these changes.
NOTE: It has been determined that some colors may cause the infa-red
alarm sensors to malfunction.  Therefore, ALL Color to Sample interiors
will be checked by PAG for infa-red reflection compatibility. This may
cause from zero to six weeks additional delay.
MSRP*
REQUIRED
Options
CONFLICTING
Options
2002 Carrera Targa
OPTION
Options
MSRP: $75,200, Tiptronic $78,630
030 $690Sport Chassis with more rigidly tuned springs & shocks
411 $1,325XRB XRL
414 413
Pressure-cast Light Alloy 18" Carrera Wheels
8  J x 18 with 225/40 ZR 18 Front
10 J x 18 with 285/30 ZR 18 Rear  (Carrera)
including anti-theft device.
413 $1,325XRB XRL
414 411
Pressure-cast Light Alloy 18" 'Turbo Look' Wheels
7.5 J x 18 with 225/40 ZR 18 Front (Boxster/Boxster S)
8   J x 18 with 225/40 ZR 18 Front (Carrera)
9   J x 18 with 265/35 ZR 18 Rear  (Boxster/Boxster S)
10  J x 18 with 285/30 ZR 18 Rear  (Carrera)
including anti-theft device.
414 $2,290XRB XRL
413 411
446
"High Gloss" Turbo Look 18" Wheels
(Same dimensions/tires as Option 413)
425 Rear Window Wiper $340
446 $175XD9 414Wheel caps with colored Porsche crest (4)
476 $1,230Porsche Stability Management
498 N/CDelete Model Designation
549 $540Roof Transport System
635 $525Parking Assist System
662 $3,540C36 P02
P55 696
PCM ( Information/Navigation System ) Cassette Radio, GPS
Navigation System, On-Board Computer, and Climate Control
Indicator. (Not available in Canada.)
Order disk(s) from Navigation Technologies (NavTech) at
1.888.628.6277
692 $715P04Remote CD Changer (6 Disc)
696 $350P02 662AM/FM Radio with CD Player
762 PAG Code - Carrera Facelift